PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey B. Hamblin	09/19/2005
Jonathan Schwartz	09/19/2005
Kedarnath A. Dubhashi	09/18/2005
Klaus U. Schutz	09/19/2005
Peter T. Brundrett	09/19/2005
Richard B. Ward	09/20/2005
Thomas C. Jones	09/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11171744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500056919

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-568-3100 Phone:

Email: gallaghe@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSFT-5003

PATENT

REEL: 016680 FRAME: 0017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Gallagher
Total Attachments: 4	
source=313657.01#page1.tif	
source=313657.01#page2.tif	
source=313657.01#page3.tif	
source=313657.01#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016680 FRAME: 0018

DATE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	23101AINIEIA I	
WE, Jeffrey B. Hamblin, Jonatl	han Schwartz, Kedarnath A. Dubhashi, Klaus	
U. Schutz, Peter T. Brundrett, Richard B.	Ward and Thomas C. Jones ("ASSIGNOR"),	
	h, Washington 98027, 13016 NE 87th Street,	
	AVE NE, Redmond, Washington 98053, 662	
	, 7343 57th Avenue, NE, Seattle, Washington	
	Washington, 98053, and 23617 NE 6th Street,	
Sammamish, Washington 98074, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " Providing User On Compute		
	Token And Limited Privileges Token"	
("APPLICATION"), which:		
	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
	equests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
	LP, 1650 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA	
	ted with customer number 41505, to insert	
·	•	
-	U.S. Serial No, filed) this	
	I Number and filing date, when known;	
	05 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/171,744;	
is filed concurrently here		
•	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the	
•	rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION	
• •	s derived therefrom, such as continuing	
• •	es, its territories, and all foreign countries	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSI	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rig	phts, title and interest in the INVENTION and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV	ATIVES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	all instruments and documents required for	
the making and prosecution of the APPLIC	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for	
litigation regarding letters patent derived	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (ar	nd APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
	·	
DATE	Jeffrey B. Hamblin	
DATE	Jonathan Schwartz	
09/18/2005	L. Blashi	
	Fig. 4 April (4.47 VeV)	

PATENT REEL: 016680 FRAME: 0019

D -- 1 -- 6 A

Kedarnath A. Dubhashi

· ·	MS Docker No. 313657.01 (OC Docker No. 313657.01)
Q-19-8005	
9/19/05	Klays & Schutz
DATE	Peter T. Brundrett
20 Sep 2005	Hisa
DATE	Richard B. Ward
	i,

SEP 20 2005 15:53 FR

DATE

Thomas C. Jones

TO 912155683439

P.06/06

PATENT REEL: 016680 FRAME: 0020

MS Docket No. 313657.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5003)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Jeffrey B. Hamblin, Jonathan Schwartz, Kedarnath A. Dubhashi, Klaus U. Schutz, Peter T. Brundrett, Richard B. Ward and Thomas C. Jones ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 26515 SE 172nd Street, Issaquah, Washington 98027, 13016 NE 87th Street, Kirkland, Washington 98033, 4217 147th Place, NE Apt. #N104, Bellevue, Washington 98007, 662 12th Avenue, Kirkland, Washington 98033, 7343 57th Avenue, NE, Seattle, Washington 98115, 8565 261st Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington, 98053, and 23617 NE 6th Street, Sammamish, Washington 98074, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " Providing User On Computer Operating System With Full Privileges Token And Limited Privileges Token" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	Woodcock Washburn, LLP, 1650 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA
	19103, who are associated with customer number 41505, to insert
	here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this
	APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
\boxtimes	was filed on June 30, 2005 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/171,744;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION) DERIVATIVES).

and benjecting title to the ALLTICH	HON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
9/19/5	MM D
DATE	Jeffrey/B. Hamplin
9/19/2015	mella Schwarz
DATE	Jonathan Schwartz
DATE	Kedarnath A. Dubhashi

PATENT REEL: 016680 FRAME: 0021

MS Docket No. 313657.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5003)

DATE Klaus U. Schutz

DATE Peter T. Brundrett

DATE Richard B. Ward

Thomas C. Jon

REEL: 016680 FRAME: 0022